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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3028
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2001
EXPORT/IMPORT BY MMTC
ANANTA NAYAK;SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(

(a) the details of the metals, minerals and other items exported / imported by Minerals and Metal Trading Corporation ( MMTC) during each of the last three years alongwith value thereof; and (

(b) the revenue earned / spent thereby?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a) & (b) : Sir, the item-wise details of exports and imports of MMTC for the last three years, alongwith the trading profit are given as under:


        (Value in Rs. Crores)

   1999-2000       2000-2001  2001-2002
        Apr-Sept 2001
        (Prov.)

EXPORTS Turnover Trading Turnover Trading Turnover Trading
    Profit             Profit              Profit

Minerals and Ores 1039    62     1368      98        701 33

Metals    7     0      11       0         30       -

Gems & Jewellery  8     1      19       1          2  -

Agro    4         -1      174      7         142  6

Others          96     0       31      0  10  1

IMPORTS

Metals   296       9      262      4  41  1

Gems & Jewellery       2556    10     2942      7  2759  5


Fertilizers         272     3       19      0   29  -

Agro   254     5      173      4  121  2

Hydro-carbon  138    11      233      15  62 2

Others   11    1      13       0   3 -

DOMESTIC  17    0      57       3          13 1

TOTAL   4698      101       5302     139 3913 51
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